oil and gas rights, water rights, water and water stock relating to the Property and any other easements, 

rights of way or appurtenances used in connection with the beneficial use and enjoyment of the Property. 

2. Purchase Price; Conveyance.   

2.1 The purchase price for the Property is Six Hundred Fifteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($615,000) (the “Purchase Price”). The Purchase Price is payable as follows:    

2.1.1 Within five (5) business days after the Effective Date, Buyer shall deposit Six 

Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($6,150.00) as earnest money with Escrow Holder (as defined 

below).  All earnest money deposited pursuant to this Section 2.1.1 shall be referred to herein as "Earnest 

Money." Upon closing of the transaction contemplated by this Agreement, all Earnest Money shall be